

NEWS RELEASE

Contact:

Jennifer Fenderbosch Avon Lake Councilwoman Ward 2, Council Pro Tempore 440-821-4617 JFenderbosch@avonlake.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 4.11.23

Trash Contract Roundtable Forum - Share Your Thoughts

Avon Lake, Ohio – Avon Lake residents will have the opportunity to voice what they want included in Avon Lake's new 2024 trash contract. This forum will include small breakout groups and discussion on various topics related to the removal of trash. The ideas shared will be considered when the City reviews bids for a new contract in 2024.

Brandi Schnell, Community Outreach Coordinator with the Lorain County Solid Waste Management District will start the evening off with a short presentation about recycling.

Forum details: Wednesday, April 26, 7:00 – 9:00 PM, Avon Lake High School Commons, 175 Avon Belden Road, Avon Lake, OH 44012